

Serial No. 03
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 51 of 2024

Date of Order: 30.10.2024

Shri. Emanuel Marwein

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. K. Khan, PP. with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA.
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA.

Heard Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the appellant.

On consideration of the submission made, appeal is admitted.

The Trial Court record is directed to be produced before this Court within the next date fixed and further direction to the appellant to prepare the paper book.

List this matter after 4(four) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
30.10.2024
"D. Nary, PS"