

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 51 of 2024

Date of Order: 12.02.2025

Shri Emanuel Marwein

Vs.

State of Meghalaya

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl. P.P

Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the paper-book has been filed today. Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, learned Addl. P.P appearing for the State has acknowledged receipt of copy of the same.

List this matter for hearing after 2(two) weeks.

(B. Bhattacharjee)
Judge

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
12.02.2025
"Tiprilynti-PS"